000004), appointed as Cost 

Auditors by the Board of Directors of the Company to conduct the audit of cost 

records of the Company for the financial year ending 31 March 2026 as 

prescribed under the Companies (Cost Records and Audit) Rules, 2014 be paid 

a fee of Rs. 2,30,000/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Thirty Thousand only) plus 

applicable taxes and out of pocket expenses that may be incurred during the 

course of audit and the said cost audit fee be and is hereby ratified and 

confirmed.”  

14. DISCUSSIONS ON AUDITED 

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 

AND THE REPORTS